

ORDINANCE NO. 001-39

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING
CHANGE ORDERS TO
CONTRACTS APPROVED BY
THE TRANSIT BOARD

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit Board now require approval of contract change orders that are either an amount in excess of 10% of the original value of the contract or a cumulative amount in excess of \$100,000; now, therefore:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY:

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to approve the following contract change orders:

- 1.1 Contract B00OP01253 - Polaroid ID Systems
Original Ordinance No. 000-49
Change Order No.1 represents an addition to the contract in order to promote the use of the U-Pass for the summer.
Addition - \$200,000.00
Revised contract price - \$1,700,000.00
- 1.2 Contract C98FR7310 - Meccon Industries, Inc.
Original Ordinance No. 98-91
Change Order No. 6 represents the following:
 1. Install three inch temporary above ground diesel fuel piping
Addition: \$51,372.26
 2. Additional Pipe Support Stanchions
Addition: \$2,486.00
 3. Temporary Diesel Piping Removal
Addition: \$6,540.00
 4. Removal and Disposal of Additional Tank Contents
Addition: \$3,619.18
 5. Additional Soil Sampling Lab Analysis
Addition: \$1,001.75

ORDINANCE NO. 001-39
(Continued) -2

6. Additional Electrical Heat Tracing and Insulation
Addition: \$6,591.00
Total Addition Change Order No. 6: \$71,610.19

Change Order No. 7 presents the following:

1. Furnishing and installing connection of the motor oil system to
the fuel control terminals
Addition Change Order No. 7: \$22,458.24
Revised contract price: \$5,249,194.83

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after
its passage.

APPROVED:

PASSED:

Chairman

March 7, 2001

Assistant Secretary

March 7, 2001